Minneapolis Park and Recreation Board

BOARD CALENDAR
NOVEMBER/DECEMBER/JANUARY

NOVEMBER

Wednesday, November 7
* Regular Meeting @ 5:00 p.m. followed by Committee Meetings

Wednesday, November 21 - Regular Meeting postponed

Thursday, November 22 & Friday, November 23 - Thanksgiving Day Holiday

Wednesday, November 28
¢ Regular Meeting at 5:00 p.m. followed by Committee Meetings
2008 Superintendent Recommended Budget Review and Discussion

* Truth in Taxation Public Hearing @ 5:05 p.m. City Council Chambers
DECEMBER

Wednesday, December 5 - Hanukkah |
* Regular Meeting @ 5:00 p.m. followed by Committee Meetings
2008 Budget Public Input and Budget Approval (Administration & Finance)

Tuesday, December 11
+ 2008 Tax Levy and Budget Adoption @ 5:05 p.m. City Council Chambers

Wednesday, December 19
* Regular Meeting @ 5:00 p.m. followed by Committec Meetings

Tuesday, December 25 - Christmas Day

JANUARY

Tuesday, January 1 - New Year's Day

Wednesday, January 2
* Annual Meeting and Election of Officers

Wednesday, January 9
* Regular Meeting @ 5:00 p.m. followed by Committee Meetings

Monday, January 21 - M. L. King Jr. Holiday

Wednesday, January 23
* Regular Meeting @ 5:00 p.m. followed by Committee Meetings
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